The pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared from information derived from the audited consolidated financial
statements of Dragon and Oriental Wave as at December 31, 2003 and the unaudited consolidated financial statements of Dragon and Oriental
Wave as at June 30, 2004 included elsewhere herein. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and notes thereto of both Dragon and Oriental Wave for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the six months
ended June 30, 2004. These pro forma consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

actual results which would have been attained had the combination been in effect on the date indicated or which may be attained in the future.

The following is a summary of the information included in the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

As of June 30, 2004

ORIENTAL

WAVE DRAGON
PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

Total Current Assets $ 17,774,370 $ 5,739,882 $ 1,699,900 $ 25,214,152 �  $ 25,214,152
Total Assets $ 71,791,336 $ 8,892,889 $ 1,699,900 $ 82,384,045 �  $ 82,384,045
Total Liabilities $ 51,495,767 $ 1,325,780 $ (2,420,000) $ 50,401,547 �  $ 50,401,547
Total Shareholders� Equity $ 20,295,569 $ 7,567,029 $ 4,119,900 $ 31,982,498 $ (8,118,228) $ 23,864,270

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

As of December 31, 2003

ORIENTAL
WAVE DRAGON

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

Total Current Assets $ 12,390,299 $ 5,622,402 �  $ 20,212,701 �  $ 20,212,701
Total Assets $ 53,126,512 $ 11,136,052 $ 137,400 $ 64,399,964 �  $ 64,399,964
Total Liabilities $ 38,127,147 $ 1,428,257 ($2,420,000) $ 37,135,404 �  $ 37,135,404
Total Shareholders� Equity $ 14,999,365 $ 9,707,795 $ 2,557,400 $ 27,264,560 ($5,999,746) $ 21,264,814

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2004

ORIENTAL
WAVE DRAGON

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 14,475,985 $ 1,786,415 �  $ 16,242,400 �  $ 16,242,400
Gross Profit $ 7,842,754 $ 1,344,918 �  $ 9,187,672 �  $ 9,187,672
Total operating expenses $ 3,208,134 $ 1,821,791 �  $ 5,029,925 �  $ 5,029,925
Income (Loss) from
Operations $ 5,450,853 $ (663,616) �  $ 4,787,237 �  $ 4,787,237

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 34

Net Income (Loss) for the
year $ 5,112,839 $ (637,427) �  $ 4,475,412 $ (2,045,136) $ 2,430,276
Net Income (Loss) per
share - basic and diluted $ 102.26 $ (0.03) �  $ 0.07 $ 0.05

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

ORIENTAL
WAVE DRAGON

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 26,086,092 $ 3,648,149 �  $ 29,734,241 �  $ 29,734,241
Gross Profit $ 12,268,794 $ 2,463,253 �  $ 14,732,047 �  $ 14,732,047
Total Operating Expenses $ 4,696,419 $ 4,134,510 �  $ 8,830,929 �  $ 8,830,929
Income (Loss) from
Operations $ 7,572,375 ($2,089,536) �  $ 5,482,839 �  $ 5,482,839
Net Income (Loss) for the
Year $ 7,583,972 ($1,994,734) �  $ 5,589,238 ($3,033,589) $ 2,555,649
Net Income (Loss) per
Share - basic and diluted $ 151.68 ($0.10) $ 0.09 $ 0.05

(1) If the issuance of shares in connection with the acquisition is approved by shareholders but the amendment to increase does not receive the
required vote, there will be a partial closing of the acquisition with Dragon issuing approximately 27.37 million shares of common stock in
exchange for 60% of the shares of Oriental Wave. Dragon intends to attempt to complete the acquisition once the amendment to increase
in the authorized shares is approved. Until that time, there will be a 40% minority interest in Oriental Wave. See �The Share Purchase